

DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY SPORTS BOARD

DIBRUGARH: 786004

Dr. Dipjyoti Gogoi, Sports Officer Mobile No. 8136039581 Email: dusportsboard13@gmail.com

Ph.No.0373-2370298(O)

No. DU/SB/G/2022-23/1/ 8 767

Date: 21/10/2022

To

The Principal,

All affiliated College

Dibrugarh University Sports Board

Sub: Scheduled of upcoming various Inter College Badminton (M/W) Tournament for the session 2022-23.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to subject cited above it is to inform you that, as approved, the Inter-College Badminton (Men/Women) Tournament for the session 2022-23 is scheduled to be held as mention date below. In this context, I would like to request you to make necessary arrangement to send your college entry to participate in the said events within stipulated time along with required documents as notified earlier.

Sl No	Event	Venue	Last Date of Entry	Date of Competition
1	I.C. Badminton (M/W)	C.K.B Commerce College	10/11/2022	14 th to 15 th November 2022

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

(Dr. Dipjyoti Gogoi) Sports Officer Dibrugarh University

Copy for favour of information to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor. Dibrugarh University.
- 2. The Dean, Student Affairs, Dibrugarh University
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University.
- 4. The Treasurer, Dibrugarh University Sports Board.
- 5. All Members, DU sports Board
- 6. The Programmer, D.U. to upload in the website.
- 7. Office File

(Dr. Dipjyoti Gogoi)
Sports Officer

Dibrugarh University